## VERIFIED RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

**Circuit Court** 

Case Number: 50-2024-CA-000735

Plaintiff: ROBERT BIALER AND MARTIN BIALER, AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE HENRY BIALER 2009 REVOCABLE TRUST AS AMENDED AND

**RESTATED ON MARCH 22, 2022** 

Defendant: VERONICA BIALER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE, ET

AL

For: Jennifer N. Grant, Esq. Law Offices of Jennifer Grant, P.A. 6619 S DIXIE HIGWAY **STE 623** MIAMI, FL 33143

Received by Compass Investigations to be served on VERONICA BIALER, 908 SPRING TIDE DRIVE, **NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660.** 

I, Bryce Keizer, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 21st day of February, 2024 at 3:58 pm, I:

INDIVIDUALLY/PERSONALLY served by delivering a true copy of the 20 DAY SUMMONS, VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY RELIEF AND RELATED CLAIMS WITH EXHIBITS with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, to: VERONICA BIALER at the address of: 908 SPRING TIDE DRIVE, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660, and informed said person of the contents therein, in compliance with state statutes.

Military Status: Based upon inquiry of party served, Defendant is not in the military service of the United States of America.

Marital Status: Based upon inquiry of party served, they refused to state whether or not the Defendant is

Description of Person Served: Age: 60, Sex: F, Race/Skin Color: W, Height: 5'4", Weight: 180, Hair: Brown, Glasses: N

I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and any a Certified Process Server, in good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on the day of 2024 by the affian who is personally known a 2024 by the affiant

who is personally known to me

Bryce Keizer PSC6332

Compass Investigations 927 SE 1st St. Pompano Beach, FL 33060 (954) 527-5722

Our Job Serial Number: JVS-2024001743 Ref: Jennifer Grant Service Fee:

NOTARY PUBLIC

TONI SANO COMM. #2325423 Notary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires Apr. 23, 2024

Copyright @ 1992-2024 DreamBuilt Software, Inc. - Process Server's Toolbox V8.2n



## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ROBERT BIALER and MARTIN BIALER, as Co-Trustee of the HENRY BIALER 2009 REVOCABLE TRUST AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON MARCH 22, 2022,

Plaintiffs,

Civil Case No. 50-2024-CA-000735

v.

VERONICA BIALER, individually, and as trustee and BETTY LAX KORNITZER, individually, MOSHE BIALER, individually, DANIEL BIALER, Individually, SHANA GOLDBERG, individually, CASEY GOLDBERG, individually, LIANA KORNITZER, Individually, RITA GOLDBERG, individually, GANYA BIALER, individually, JACLYN BIALER, Individually, ASPEN BIALER, individually, RUSSELL GOLDBERG, individually, ALEXA KORNITZER, individually, as nominal defendants,

Defendants.

**SUMMONS** 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA: To Each Sheriff of the State:

YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and a copy of Complaint on

Defendant:

VERONICA BIALER 7177 Montrico Drive Boca Raton, FL 33433

in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 48. VERONICA BIALER is required to serve written defenses to the Complaint on Plaintiffs' attorney whose name and address is

Jennifer N. Grant, Esq. Law Offices of Jennifer Grant, P.A. 2436 N. Federal Highway, No. 410 Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064

1

FILED: PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL, JOSEPH ABRUZZO, CLERK, 01/26/2024 03:54:37 PM



Each defendant is required to serve written defenses to the complaint or petition on the Law Offices of Jennifer Grant, plaintiffs' attorney, whose address is 2436 N. Federal Highway, No. 410, Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064, within 20 days after service of this summons on that defendant, exclusive of the day of service, and to file the original of the defenses with the clerk of this court either before service on plaintiffs' attorney or immediately thereafter. If a defendant fails to do so, a default will be entered against that defendant for the relief demanded in the complaint or petition.

Dated: Jan 29
, 2024.

JOSEPH ABRUZZO
Clerk of the Court
By:
Deputy Clerk JOSIE LUCCE

## **IMPORTANT**

A lawsuit has been filed against you. You have 20 calendar days after this summons is served on you to file a written response to the attached complaint with the clerk of this court. A phone call will not protect you. Your written response, including the case number given above and the names of the parties, must be filed if you want the court to hear your side of the case. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case, and your wages, money, and property may thereafter be taken without further warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may call an attorney referral service or a legal aid office (listed in the phone book).

If you choose to file a written response yourself, at the same time you file your written response to the court you must also mail or take a copy of your written response to the Law offices Of Jennifer Grant named below.

"If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact William Hutchings, Jr., Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator, Palm Beach County Courthouse, 205 North Dixie Highway West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telephone number (561) 355-4380 at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711."

"Si usted es una persona minusválida que necesita algún acomodamiento para poder participar en este procedimiento, usted tiene derecho, sin tener gastos propios, a que se le provea cierta ayuda. Tenga la amabilidad de ponerse en contacto con William Hutchings, Jr., 205 N. Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; teléfono número (561) 355-4380, por lo menos 7 días antes de la cita fijada para su comparecencia en los tribunales, o inmediatamente después de recibir esta notificación si el tiempo antes de la comparecencia que se ha programado es menos de 7 días; si usted tiene discapacitación del oído o de la voz, llame al 711."

"Si ou se yon moun ki enfim ki bezwen akomodasyon pou w ka patisipe nan pwosedi sa, ou kalifye san ou pa gen okenn lajan pou w peye, gen pwovizyon pou jwen kèk èd. Tanpri kontakte William Hutchings, Jr., kòòdonatè pwogram Lwa pou ameriken ki Enfim yo nan Tribinal Konte Palm Beach la ki nan 205 North Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telefòn li se (561) 355-4380 nan 7 jou anvan dat ou gen randevou pou parèt nan tribinal la, oubyen imedyatman apre ou fin resevwa konvokasyon an si lè ou gen pou w parèt nan tribinal la mwens ke 7 jou; si ou gen pwoblèm pou w tande oubyen pale, rele 711."